

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For More Information Contact: Kirsten Cooper, Executive Director, Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin, (920) 215-3303, kcooper@autismgreaterwi.org

## Betty McCluskey Joins the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin Board of Directors

Elizabeth (Betty) McCluskey, Outpatient Psychotherapist and Owner at Psychological Resource Center, LLC in Tomahawk, Wisconsin has joined the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin as a member of the Board of Directors.

"Betty's experience is invaluable to the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin as we continue to work toward more inclusive communities. We're thrilled to have Betty part of the Board of Directors" said Robert Peyton, President of the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin.

Ms. McCluskey has her own private counseling practice in Tomahawk, Wisconsin and is well known for specializing in Autism Spectrum Disorders in her professional community. She is committed to bringing awareness and understanding to her local community through speaking engagements and community trainings.

"The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin's mission is meaningful to me in many ways, as my husband and daughter have both been diagnosed with Asperger's", says McCluskey. "Without this organization, I know that the quality of life of my daughter's life, and the lives of those I support as a therapist, would be much different than they are today. I want to continue to make a difference and I believe it is time for me to take more responsibility at a higher level."

The Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin provides a community for those interested in increasing the quality of life for those affected by autism in its 53-county service area. Founded in 1979 as the Autism Society of Wisconsin, the Autism Society of Greater Wisconsin has been passionately committed to improving the lives of those affected by autism for 40 years through its five core program areas; support, education, information and referral, advocacy and community building.

######